TASHENG

Lm Il @ R &-NUJ[ 5] [C=<¢57 Middle Pressure Variable

OuT

VTC T EggsssREE

Displacement Vane Pumps

RRIPERASSEFH ER > (RETENHET
WPMEZEDE DMt » AASISEBME 2
IR E T > WEERSVBNER  BEKRS -
FEBR - BRERSHBRERMAEHE -

Mid Pressure Variable Displacement Vane in Pump
aims at the demanded mid pressure on the hydraulic
circuits. By controling the up and down of total
pressure through a guide pressure, it’s able to
make the circuits more effective, reduce the noise
and the oil temperature. Suitable for diverse
hydraulic machines or the machines with other

purposes.

AR EIEE %5/ MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATON

VTC -F 30 A P
° ZH#R5I ETEBHE BNBREEHE |
gg,\/fltaﬁ?% Mounting Delivery Capacity Range Of Pressure sllﬁ\aﬁﬁéﬁe
ode Type L/min Adjustment(kgf/cm?) yp
#AZ5C (none) :
3 20,26,30,40 25 (Straight key)
F:ARE e
Flange Type A2:15~70 T9: 765 (Spline key)
VTC LR A3:70~105
: £ _
Foot Type 5470 86 A4:105~140 | #EEI2 (none) :
Y I $2 (Straight key)
E#H 14 A2 /SPECIFICATION
SSEH e RERT LERE 3
BT B Output Flow Ports size Speedr.p.m Weight(kg)
SRES Max AT 3.5kg/cm? oy :
Model Pressure 1800rp.m | HO | AD |EB | RE | 85 %E:’itﬂ ﬁjﬁﬁ%
kg/cm® S Out | In Dr | Min | Max Type Typ%
VTC-20 140 20
VTC-26 140 26
1/2” | 3/4” | 3/8” | 900 | 1800 12.5 9.5
VTC-30 140 30
VTC-40 105 40
VTC-54 140 54
VTC-70 105 70 34 1’ 3/8” | 800 | 1800 35 27
VTC-86 105 86




T TASHENG vrcsismnsas| nassnsran

[m 5"l e 2 7N UL (=<5 Middle Pressure Variable Displacement Vane Pumps

RRIINPROYGESEMEE A - RETEHERD
BEHEREMMR2PRE DM » MASISERE
BB EGIREBR R > AR S TBE -
FERES  BEBR  BSWE - ERRSE
RSN E B -

Mid pressure variable displacement vane in pump,
saving system for hydraulic circuit pressure space
needs and design,using thepilot pressure to
effectively control the total pressure of the lift, it can
improve circuit efficiency and reduce Noise level,
VTCS-54+VTCS-30 redupe the oil tempreature, imprqve perfc_:rmace.
Applicable to all types of hydraulic machinery or
special machine.

AR EIEFE 5/ MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATON

VTC S -F -30 -AX Pd
o FARBLDIN ZRGIN tEEE BROPBELE
i} = \
il\/ilgﬁﬁl% Adjustable Mounting Delivery Capacity Range Of Pressure S’Lﬁ\fﬁgﬁe
Type Type L/min Adjustment(kgf/cm?) yp
HEIZ5C(none):
FoRmE 20 5 26,30 40 A2: 15~70 kg i (Straight key)
vic | SE&zm | FlangeType A3: 70~105 kg T9: 752 (Spline key)
unload L P EERY
. ~ db = .
Foot Type 54 70 .86 A4: 105~140 kg H1Z25C(none):

s (Straight key)

B4 a3k /SPECIFICATION

=== = N N EE
=R /] ItHE BRERY TERE Weigikg)
AU, (B2RS) Output flow Ports size Speed r.p.m FE=EHEER)
gfe Max at 3.5kg/cm? A EEEA
Model Pressure 1800 r..p.m. H0 | AOD | B8R | &K | &5 UFOOt |/:|an::
kg/cm? L/min Out | In Dr | Min | Max 9
Type Type
VTCS-20 140 20
VTCS-26 140 26
1/2” 3/4” 3/8” 800 1800 16.5 13.5
VTCS-30 140 30
VTCS-40 105 40
VTCS-54 140 54
VTCS-70 105 70 3/4” 1” 3/8” 800 1800 38 30
VTCS-86 105 86




)

HYDRAULICS
NERE/DIMENSIONS(IN MILIMITERS)
EAFHER% . 157
VT C-20,26,30,40 Pressure adjustment ‘ 135,2
] 37
’é éi ’ 22.5
14 NO.608
‘LQ I I ’ WOODRUFF KEY
T 0 é T
NS bt
KAN ~ L s
[ ] _J
TR 4 16
Flow adjustment —_— T
90
92 | Max 116
Max 208
4.76 1887 ANSI B92.1#8%
‘ﬂ‘— 5% | DP16/32
o BHE 30°
R, & 9
A BEES| 914.288 ]
N BAER| ©915.875 @]
BIEE| o11.811 ]
@19.0550.021 *F A TEIR AR
FERTFHE ;H:'JEEEDPTHZ"
Shaft dimensions ouT
AJMOPT3/4" 4-011
IN 65 65 2-M12xP1.75
225
VTC-54,70,86 B R S0
Pressure adjustment | 98 44
40
r& 28
[ ]
8 /I I l._ g
™ % ] 35
k / \ P = 1 L |<_— ~
: r\ @ g’ S LA %l
k T W Q

_@ ow a ]ust};1ent L
107

[ a— LS. 18 | |4,
130 | Max_ 140
Max_270
HMOPT3/8"
,.& DRAIN OUT
Jﬁej_%%‘z‘ @ &)
S T (N T" I
w0 ‘H.é__l/“; JQyJ <4
25.4-0.021
LR HOPT3/4"
Shaft dimensions . \9 €§/ out
AEOPTYY ao135
IN 124 2-M14xP2.0




74

T TASHENG

HYDRAULICS
eEth#:E /IPERFORMANCE CURVE
VTC-30A2 VTC-30 A4
30 1800jrom | Q 30 1800 rp. Q
95 1500 rpmw 25 1500 rpm
) . — :
8 15 ele W13 T | E 15 LR 6
= AT ER= * > E
hS a2, Q a2,
<10 e 2 £ 510 o 4 £
£ &
3 5 |4 1 Lin| S 5 |4 — 2 Lin
(1/min) |2 DR . (w) | (1/min) |2 1 (k)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 0 35 70 105 140
Pressure (bar) Pressure (bar)
VTC-40A2 VTC-40 A3
40 1B00 rpin Q A0 800 rpm Q
\ 1500 rp:
30 \ i 6 30 h 0 .
5 2 \
= 90 \ i L= = LS —8 2
= Q&"%“‘ 5 = 20 - — 6 2
+ V 3 % - y %
=1 B 2 — 4
=10 |4 2 =]
g |, , Linl Sy — g Lin
(1/min) 1 g kW) [ 1/min ) |2 . (kw)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 0 0 35 70 105 140
Pressure (bar) Pressure (bar)
VTC-54-A2 VTC-54 A4
€0 1 1804 rpm | Q 60 1800 rpm Q
50 1 1500 rpm 50 15 OrL
40 8 = ) 16
. 73 0 A 148
£ 30 Lin I 6= £ 30 Lin 1 122
é o© <of i 5% é 0“‘\“‘ = 10
£ 20 Foh 48 | 20 Rl 8 &
& 6 37 2 6 6~
8 10|41 2 Lin[ 3 10(4 4 Lin
(1/min )| 2 DR é‘ &W)|  (1/min )| 2 = - b (2) (kw)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 0 35 70 105 140
Pressure(bar) Pressure(bar)
VTC-70A2 VTC-70A3 "
60 _ 11500 rpm 12 60 15 ()r& 16
50 \ 10 50 \ 12
. 1
40 Lin I 40 10 £
£ 30 P - I S N
2 AR 6 = _— oY =
= Lz = = 20 g_
g 20 4 E 3 20 - »\ﬁwm‘o L 25
= 6 ] i 5 10 Li
S 10| 4 2 Lin o 4 o Lin
(1/min)| 21— LS o G| (Vmin)|? D o,
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 0 35 0 105 140
Pressure(bar) Pressure(bar)




3 TASHENG

HYDRALUILTCS
VTC-30/40 &%l izE! DISASSEMBLY FIG




76

T TASHENG

HYDRAULICS

VTC-30/40 %3l

&= ZR/PARTS LIST

B8 NES = MEE 188 NE gE MosE
Item Description Q'ty Remarks Item Description Q'ty Remarks
a . . I7E O s
1 |$0¥B/Retainer ring 1 R-42 29 Eéﬂ)no Pild?u(g 1
2 |IL&BEy/Shaft seal 1 |[TC4-22x42x11| 30 |[8Z/Spring 1 1.4X8%X26
R " &5
3 |ZRBEARE/Pump Body | 1 31 Balallqcing Spool 1
4 |E[IfB/Locking pin 5 4%x8 32 |0 #U%/0 ring 1 P-14
5 |§zT\#li5/Dry bearings | 2 CB-2225 33 |[FARIRSIEZR/A). bolt | 1 | M16XP1.0X36
BIDAR = =
6 |Front port plate 1 34 |Eigig/Screw nut | 1 M16%1.0
7 |BEiB/Cam ring 1 35 |2Z=/ Black Lid 1
N meEae
8 [F B2/ Woodruff key 1 3/16X7/8 36 Zl'raffi/c sliding shaft 1
9 |I)@hEE</Shaft Rotor | 1 37 [AiE O ABE/Oring | 1
10 |EH/Vane 13 | 1.6x9.65%x22 | 38 |0 #UIR/Oring 1 p-22
11 [BRR 1 39 |DRERE ]
Rear port plate Control flow side cover
o =5 - oD EEE 7\ ga\/l/\
12 [ERBE(SER) 1 |s6.6x522x15| a0 |FRPY VALRA 1 | M12x1.75%25
Teflon O ring Flat hexagonal screw
HEEBETR) AP
13 Teflon O ring 1 [36.3x31.9x1.5| 41 Cour;tersink hex-screw 4 M6X%x1.03%X35
14 |0 BY3R/0 ring 1 S-53 42 |1R1E/Screw nut 1 M12%x1.75
15 |0 AY3R/O ring 1 S-32 43 [4R18/Screw nut 1 M8x1.25
EEE AN ?III\
16 |0 AUEB/O ring 1 G-85 44 |[PRPTRRR 1 | M8x1.25%35
Flat hexagonal screw
1= /0 ri } BEEG
17 |0 #U3R/O ring 4 P-6 45 Spring washer 1 M8
- JNAZEBIER
18 |HREH/Plug 2 1716 46 Hexagon head bolt plugs 1
19 |#%&Z/Rear cover 1 47 | Z=RIZE/ Plug 1
JVEIM RIS =M
21 |#3k&/ Brand plate 1 49 [3Z/Spring 1 | 3.5x15.5%38.5
s a ; LT ERDBEEE
22 |F55Z%]/ Motor nails 3 50 Spool valve seat 1
BT IR p—
23 1 M58 51 Us) 1
Flat hexagonal screw Spool valve
RN B IR ZRIE8
24 1 | M10X1.5%x12 | 52 = 1
Flat hexagonal screw Pressure adj. body
TR IR =/
25 |Countersink hex-screw| 4 | M6x1.0x20 | 53 |OEIR/Oring 3 P-5
7 /8781 = /S ﬂ%:ﬂﬁmﬁﬁﬁ
26 | TERIZ/Side cover ! 54 Couﬁtersink hex-screw| 4 M5x0.8>30
27 |0 #U3%/0 ring 1 P-20 55 |0 AUIR/O ring 1 P-10
28 |0 #U3x/0 ring 2 P-5 56 |ZERIEKREZESE/ Plug 1




T TASHENG

HYDRAULICS
VTC-54/70/86 %! n#EE/ DISASSEMBLY FIG

=T
-

77



78

T TASHENG

HYDRAULICS

VTC-54/70/86 Z{{Z/PARTS LIST

188 S HE PEE 188 S 2 PEE
Item Description Q'ty Remarks |ltem Description Q'ty Remarks
1 |3018/Retainer ring 1 R-52 31 | ZERIKEREARE/ Plug 1
2 (&m0l seal 1 |TC4-32x52%9| 32 |E{i/f/Locking pin 5 6X12
182/ Snsp cap 1 33 |¥zT\#M=/Dry bearings | 1 CB-3230
4 |4gig/Screw nut 1 | M20xP15 |34 [E0IR 1
) ) Front port plate
5 |0 AYB/0 ring 1 P-18 35 |[‘Eig/Keyway 1 4.76x35
6 |FHEiRiE/Adjust bolt | 1 [M20Xx1.5x40.5| 36 ||\&#E~ /Shaft Rotor 1
TRIAZE2/Pump Body 37 |[E/Ji®/Cam ring 1
O #UIR/0 ring 2 G-35 38 |EZH/Vane 13 | 2%X12.5%32
o (e ] 50 [EDTR 1
Traffic sliding shaft Rear port plate
S —— TETEE
10 |ft# O ZIRFE/O ring 1 40 Balaﬂcing Spool 1
11 |O AU1R/0 ring 2 P-9 41 |38Z/Spring 1 | 3.5X15.5%35.5
/A i gy O AUIRER
12 |0 #I3R/O ring 2 p-7 42 Piston Plug 1
AREN= S—
13 Co/ntrol flow side cover 1 43 | F&RIE/Side cover 1
TS EIR A EESEPAVRVEELET
14 Cour/1tersink hex-screw 3 | M10x1.5%30 44 Flat hexagonal screw 1| M10x1.5%16
15 |F@#IZE/ Adjust bolt| 1 | M16x2.0x40 | 45 |EfiI8/Locking pin 1 M5 X 8-££55
= N EREELE
16 |4ZME/Screw nut 1 M16x%2.0 46 Couﬁtersink hex-screw 4 | M10X1.5X30
17 |4R08/Screw nut 1 Mex1.25 |47 [HmAe(FIEER) 1 |54.1x47.3%1.5
Teflon O ring
00 £/ S = : ey 1= oD
18 [EEET) Spring 48 [EREE(BTTR) 6X69.8X1.
washer 1 M8 Teflon O ring 1 |76.6%X69.8x1.5
HE 7\ 1N .
19 [ IR R 1 |M8x1.25x35| 49 |0 AUIB/O ring 1 AS-135
Flat hexagonal screw
TBEBIRE @/ i
20 Hexagon head bolt plugs| 50 |0 A4R/O ring 1 AS-149
21 |Z I/ Plug 1 51 |0 #U3R/O ring 1 G-120
R EREEL = i
22 |ountersink hex-screw| 1 [ M10x1.5X40 | 52 |O #IR/O ring 1 2115
23 |0 2UIB/O ring 1 P-14 53 |87\ &M5/Dry bearings | 1 CB-3230
24 |¥E/Spring 1 |3.0%X14.5%39.3| 54 |O #IR/O ring 2 pP-7
LZERABeE 5
25 Spool valve seat 1 55 |BARZE8R/Plug 2 1/16
ZERIE J B ISR IR R
26 Pressure adj. body 1 56 Couﬁtersink hex-screw | 4 | M14x2.0x40
27 |0 #R/0 ring 3 P-5 57 |#%Z/Rear cover 1
R EEELE A
28 Courfntersink hex-screw 4 M5x0.8x30 | 58 |3h#/ Brand plate 1
ZEhdBEE e -
29 Spool \;alve seat 1 59 |§55Z&]/ Motor nails 3
30 [O AYIR/O ring 1 P-10 60




